BOATYARD

2025 Service & Storage Rates
Haul & Launch

Minimum rates applicable for vessels 33 ft and under.

Service

Haul & Launch — Vessels under 50 ft.
$300 additional charge for vessels over 50 ft.
Survey — Short Haul

Emergency Haul-Outs, Storms, Salvage
(addl. labor rates will apply)

Bottom Power Wash

Scrape Bottom/Hardware

Labor
Labor Rate - Boatyard

Overtime Rate — outside business hours
Holiday Labor Rate

Monohull
$17/foot

$17/foot
$34/foot

$6/foot
Labor/Materials

Bottom Paint & Prep

Materials not included. Price contingent on vessel condition

Service

One coat of bottom paint, rolled on
Two coats of bottom paint, rolled on
Sand and prep bottom

Media blasting

Running gear antifouling application

Storage

Monohull
$17/foot
$20/foot
$14/foot
$120/foot

Minimum rates applicable for vessels 33 ft and under.

Storage Terms

Daily Rate — contractor fees not included

Daily DIY Rate — contractor fees not included

Monthly Rate — pre-pay & auto-draft required, contractor fees not included
DIY Monthly Rate — pre-pay & auto-draft required, contractor fees not
included

Mast Storage — Monthly

Mast Storage — Weekly

Connex Box — 20ft

Connex Box — 40ft

General Boat Parts/Equipment Storage

Monohull
$5/foot/day
$6/foot/day
$22/foot/month
$40/foot/month

Shore Power

Service

50 amp (subject to availability)
30 amp (subject to availability)
15 amp (subject to availability)

Weekly
$110
$55

$40

Other Services

Service

Contractor Fee - Must be CRBY approved and insured
Boat Lift (minimum of one hour)

Crane Service (minimum of one hour)

Telescoping Forklift Service (minimum of one hour)
Anode removal and replacement

Rates subject to change without notice

1300 Pierside St.

North Charleston, SC 29405

843-554-7775

Catamaran
$33/foot

$33/foot
$66/foot

$9/foot
Labor/Materials

$130/hour
X2
x3

Catamaran
$20/foot
$27/foot
$16/foot
$170/foot

Estimate Available Upon Request

Catamaran
$6/foot/day
$7/foot/day
$34/foot/month
$62/foot/month

$250/month

$110/week

$370/month

$550/month

Estimate Available Upon Request

Monthly
$210
$120
$70

$85/person/day

$390/hour

$390/hour

$315/hour

Estimate Available Upon Request

*Ext



