x 2

х3



Overtime Rate - outside business hours

Holiday Labor Rate

2025 Service & Storage Rates Haul & Launch

Minimum rates applicable for vessels 33 ft and under.

Service	Monohull	Catamaran
Haul & Launch – Vessels under 50 ft.	\$17/foot	\$33/foot
\$300 additional charge for vessels over 50 ft.		
Survey – Short Haul	\$17/foot	\$33/foot
Emergency Haul-Outs, Storms, Salvage	\$34/foot	\$66/foot
(addl. labor rates will apply)		
Bottom Power Wash	\$6/foot	\$9/foot
Scrape Bottom/Hardware	Labor/Materials	Labor/Materials
Lab	or	
Lahor Rate - Boatvard		\$130/hour

Bottom Paint & Prep

Materials not included. Price contingent on vessel condition

Service	Monohull	Catamaran
One coat of bottom paint, rolled on	\$17/foot	\$20/foot
Two coats of bottom paint, rolled on	\$20/foot	\$27/foot
Sand and prep bottom	\$14/foot	\$16/foot
Media blasting	\$120/foot	\$170/foot
Running gear antifouling application		Estimate Available Upon Request

Storage

Minimum rates applicable for vessels 33 ft and under.

Storage Terms	Monohull	Catamaran
Daily Rate – contractor fees not included	\$5/foot/day	\$6/foot/day
Daily DIY Rate – contractor fees not included	\$6/foot/day	\$7/foot/day
Monthly Rate - pre-pay & auto-draft required, contractor fees not included	\$22/foot/month	\$34/foot/month
DIY Monthly Rate – pre-pay & auto-draft required, contractor fees not included	\$40/foot/month	\$62/foot/month
Mast Storage – Monthly		\$250/month
Mast Storage – Weekly		\$110/week
Connex Box – 20ft		\$370/month
Connex Box – 40ft		\$550/month
General Boat Parts/Equipment Storage		Estimate Available Upon Request

Shore Power

Service	Weekly	Monthly
50 amp (subject to availability)	\$110	\$210
30 amp (subject to availability)	\$55	\$120
15 amp (subject to availability)	\$40	\$70

Other Services

Service

Contractor Fee - Must be CRBY approved and insured	\$85/person/day
Boat Lift (minimum of one hour)	\$390/hour
Crane Service (minimum of one hour)	\$390/hour
Telescoping Forklift Service (minimum of one hour)	\$315/hour
Anode removal and replacement	Estimate Available Upon Request

Rates subject to change without notice